collected by the Contractor and any payments distributed by the State of 
California for materials and programs. In consideration for the right to retain all 
revenues generated from the sale of Recyclables throughout the term of this 

Agreement, the Contractor shall pay to the City a total payment of Seventy-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00). The payment of $75,000.00 will be due on or 
before January 2, 2020. 

Section 9 Transfer and Disposal 

9.1 In General. The Contractor owns and operates the Escondido Resource 
Recovery Facility located in Escondido. For the term of this Agreement, the